

Grand Forks County Juvenile Detention Center Third Party Reporting Resources for PREA

The Prison Rape Elimination Act of 2003 provides for the publication of contact information as a resource for third party reporting of Sexual Abuse or Harassment in confinement. To this end, the following information is being made available through the Juvenile Detention center website to assist the public with a mechanism for timely reporting.

Grand Forks Co. Juvenile Detention 125 South 5th Street Grand Forks, N.D. 58201 Phone: (701) 780-8254

Fax: (701) 780-8617

Grand Forks County Sheriff's Office 122 South 5th Street #210 Grand Forks, N.D. 58201

Phone: (701) 780-8280

Grand Forks Co. Human Service Zone Child Protection Intake 151 South 4th Street Grand Forks, N.D. 58201

Phone: (701) 787-8540

Sexual Harassment the following information will be helpful:			
Victim's Name:	Victims Age:		Victims Gender:
Location of Incident:		Time and Date of Incide	ent:
Others Involved:		Other Agency Notificati	ons:
Institution Name:			
Obtain Operators Information:			
Offender's name/relationship to victim	:		

In order to assist operators in responding to your report of suspected Sexual Abuse and/or